haug’ bUrsten

Declaration of compliance
on plastic materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food

Haug Bursten KG
Follstr. 6
86343 Konigsbrunn

Testedand recommended
by the german association

for the food quality control

Hereby we declare that the products

Plastic equipment border
200 x 70 x 125mm

Art. Nr. 86880, white
Art. Nr. 86881, red
Art. Nr. 86882, blue

Art. Nr. 86883, green

Art. Nr. 86884, yellow

comply as amended with

. REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004
. COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011

They have been tested according to COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011
(Annex V). When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific
migration do not exceed the legal limits.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the
material or article:

2/100 dm?2/ml

page 1 of 2



haug’ bUrsten

This declaration is valid for the product as described. The verification of compliance was
performed based on the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; according to
which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the
stated conditions for the contact with food. In case of deviating food contact conditions,
it is up to the user to verify the suitability. In particular it is emphasized that in the case
of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing ink and the food product.

Date of issue: 24.07.2017

This information has been computer generated and is therefore valid without signature

General information:
Our declaration is based on the supporting documents of our suppliers and the indications are based on
our actual knowledge.

page 2 of 2



